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An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India
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ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD
(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR PHD CANDIDATES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.
Unreserved / OBC-NCL/EWS SC/ST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
todtic Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester ARHsF o
(Jul-Dec) (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Faey 55,000 55,000 110,000 27,500 27,500 55,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 i
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- 4 ’ hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | Sscholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ayiacralars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
80,000 80,000 | 160,000 | 52500 52,500 | 105,000 | 25000 25,000 50,000
Total (65,000for | (65,000for | (1,830,000 | (37,500for | (37,500for | (75,000for | (10,000 for (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

NR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are fo be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of

SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Unreserved /OBC-NCL/EWS SC/ST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Haads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnnialEae
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Féos 55,000 55,000 110,000 27,500 27,500 55,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30.000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 o
Fees ™ day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- i -;ichoiars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) Y
70,000 70,000 | 140,000 | 42 500 42,500 85,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Total (60,000for | (60,000for | (1,20,000 | (32,500f0r | (32,500for | (65,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day Ha ;cholars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) Y

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of INR

10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as
notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.
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N | School of Planning and Arm.tecttrre Vi ayawada
e L ] An Institute of Nauonallmpor‘ance Ministry of Education Gov. of india

ANNUAL FEE STRUGTURE - PHD (In-house) e

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless ntnenvise specified)

FOR PHD CAND!DATES (I house) ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR '
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y,
4 v “_‘]
Unrgservegtflggﬁsm,l LEWS SCIST/PWD Students 7 Foreign Students :
Fen Odd Even Total - Odd Even Total Qdd Even Total
Hoads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Arinual Semester | Semester Sy
77 ] (Jui-Bec) | (Dec-May) Fce (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | Fee (Jul-Dec) {Dez-May) i, A
: ! ? : 2000 USD {for
Tuition . SAARC)
R 20,000 20,000 | 40,000 | 11,000 11,000 22,000 | 4000 D
L_ : - __Non SAARC)
| 5,000 15,000 | 30000 | - 15000 ‘| 15000 |- 30,000 15,000 15,000 30 000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (6,000 for (40 UBotor
Fees” day- day- . |. -forday- day- -day- . day- day- day- dﬂ: "‘h"l ;
scholars) scholars) scholars) schelars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) 2y-scholars)
Institute g ‘
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000. .. 10,000
Ceposit A
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10..000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit ™ =
/ 45,000 45,000 90,000 | 36,000 36,000 72,000 25,000 25,000 50,000
Total | (30,000for | (30,000for | (60,000 | (21,000for | (21,000for | (42,000for | (10,000for | (10,000f0r | (56 500 for
day- day- for day- day- . day- day- day- day- d { hol %
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) schelars) scholars) ay-scholars)
Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of INR

10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for y
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, EEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL [ EWS ;
students . SCIST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Foe Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester A rial Eoe
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Ju!-Dec) (Dec-May) 5
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Fees 20,000 20,000 40,000 11,000 11,000 22,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30.000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 000 for
Fees* day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d ¥ hol:
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) aysscholags)
35,000 35,000 70,000 | 21,000 21,000 52,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Total (25,000for | (25,000 for (50,000 | (16,000for | (16,000for | (82,000fcr | (5000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day d ¥ hol
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) aysaholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. *Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition,
as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

@' UUA,KMJ\J,
lr‘Q. '\\/\
hegmm\ —
Architecture, Vijayaweue
school of Planning and !
o Sy.No 4l4, ‘Tlﬁ%?%‘}a

Vijayawada- -520008.,A



